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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that a key U.S. Senate committee report has found that a vast number of fake Chinese parts have been used in US military equipment, including in those supplied to India;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the cost of such fake spare parts; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to look into reports of such fake parts?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Madam. The Government is aware of the existence of such a report.

(b) & (c): Further details in this regard are being ascertained.
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